Intimation under Regulation 30 of Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing 

Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 (the 'Listing Regulations') - Receipt 

of In-principle approval letter from BSE Limited for proposed Rights Issue of the Company for an 

amount not exceeding ₹ 49,90,00,000.00 (Rupees Forty-Nine Crores Ninety Lakhs only). 

Ref. BIO GREEN PAPERS LIMITED (“The Company”): Scrip Code: BGPL|534535 

In compliance with Regulation 30 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) 

Regulations, 2015, we wish to inform that the Company has received in-principle approval letter from 

BSE Limited vide its “E-Letter” no. LOD/RIGHT /TT /FIP/1890/2024-25 dated March 04, 2025 for the 

Proposed Rights Issue of the Equity Shares of the Company for an amount not exceeding ₹ 

49,90,00,000.00 (Rupees Forty-Nine Crores Ninety Lakhs only). 

This is for your information and necessary records. 

Thanking you, 

Yours faithfully, 

For Bio Green Papers Limited 

M.Chowda Reddy 

Company Secretary & Compliance Officer